spc500985-b
MARCH 2011
balanceTM hybrid electric vehicle
specifications & ordering guide
2011/2012 ford e-450 cutaway & stripped chassis
ABOUT AZURE DYNAMICS
Azure Dynamics Corporation (TSX: AZD) (OTC: AZDDF.PK) is a world leader in the development and production of
hybrid electric and electric components and powertrain systems for commercial vehicles. Azure is strategically
targeting the commercial delivery vehicle and shuttle bus markets and is currently working internationally with
a variety of partners and customers. The Company is committed to providing customers and partners with
innovative, cost-efficient, and environmentally-friendly energy management solutions.
“We’re delighted with our relationship with Azure and the performance of our current fleet of Azure
products. They are helping us reduce operating costs by improving our fuel economy and up time.
We look forward to expanding our hybrid fleet in communities across Canada.”PUROLATOR
BALANCETM HYBRID ELECTRIC
This vehicle is built on a Ford E-450 commercial stripped or cutaway chassis with a modified drivetrain and
modified electronic controls system. AZD’s BalanceTM Hybrid Electric Drive System significantly reduces fuel con-
sumption due to the following features:
• E ngine stop/start capability
•  Regenerative braking
• E lectric-only mode at low speeds
• E lectric launch-assist
The vehicle is propelled by the Traction Motor in parallel with the conventional gasoline engine and automatic
transmission. The Traction Motor assists acceleration and captures energy during regenerative braking events.
This energy is stored in the Energy Storage System (ESS).
When the vehicle comes to a stop (e.g. at a red light), the engine will typically shut off in order to save fuel.
When this happens, the power assist function, A/C compressor, interior heat and 12 volt charging systems are all
maintained.
The vehicle also has an Integrated Starter Generator (ISG) mounted to the front of the engine which is used to
provide quick re-starts of the engine when accelerating from a stop. It also generates power to charge the ESS and
is used to operate the Front Engine Accessory Drive (FEAD) when it is de-clutched from the engine.
The high voltage system is self-contained and it does not have to be plugged in to an external power source for
charging.
Page �	SPC 500985-B
BALANCETM HYBRID ELECTRIC ARCHITECTURE* — commercial truck
* BalanceTM Hybrid Electric Architecture diagram is representative, not actual.
1. Integrated Starter/Generator (ISG)
Used to start the engine and to generate power.
2. clutched fead
Clutch at crank shaft opens when engine off & ISG then spins
the disconnected Front Engine Accessory Drive (FEAD) system
(power steering/brake pump, water pump, alternator & A/C
compressor).
3. Vehicle Control Unit (VCU)
Controls all hybrid components and coordinates their
operation with the Ford systems (e.g. start/stop).
4. high voltage junction box
Distributes DC power from battery to components and
contains high voltage fuses.
5. isg motor controller